

OD-3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
IA NO. GA/1/2025  
In PLA/253/2018

IN THE GOODS OF :

KSHETRA MOHAN PANDIT @ KHETRA MOHAN CHAKRA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2025.

Appearance:  
Mr. Pradip Kr. Maity,Adv.  
Mr. Koushik Chatterjee,Adv.  
...for the petitioner.

Mr Nilanjan Adhikari,Adv.  
...for the caveator.

The Court :- Learned Counsel for the caveator has filed affidavit of consent today expressing his consent to grant Probate of the last Will and Testament of Dr. Khetra Mohan Chakraborty. Let the caveat be discharged accordingly.

A report is called for from the Learned Registrar, Original Side on issue of general as well as special citations and lodging of any other caveat. Let the report be submitted before this Court on 25<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

Let the matter appear in the list on 25<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)