

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2025
In PLA/253/2018

IN THE GOODS OF : KSHETRA MOHAN PANDIT @
KHETRA MOHAN CHAKRA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 25th August, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Koushik Chatterjee, Adv.
..for applicant.*

*Ms. Mousam Sharma, Adv.
..for the caveator.*

The Court:- The Report of the Learned Registrar-in-Insolvency dated 20th August, 2025 may be kept in record.

Caveat has been discharged.

Let the probate petition be disposed of and the Will may be proved in a solemn form.

Fix the matter on 18th November, 2025 for witness action.

GA/1/2025 stands disposed of.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)