

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/253/2018

IN THE GOODS OF :
KSHETRA MOHAN PANDIT @
KHETRA MOHAN CHAKRABORTY, DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 2nd February, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Aritra Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Pradip Kr. Maity, Adv.
...for the petitioner

The Court:- As prayed for, in the Order dated 28th January, 2026,
necessary corrections should be incorporation in the following manner:-

The cause title should be corrected as “IN THE GOODS OF: KSHETRA
MOHAN PANDIT @ KHETRA MOHAN CHAKRABORTY, DECEASED”.

In the third line of second paragraph, instead of “Caveat discharged on
25.8.2025. Caveator filed consent affidavit on 2.8.2025.”, it should be “Caveat
discharged on 2.8.2025. Caveator filed consent affidavit on 2.8.2025.”

In the last paragraph, instead of “the order dated 19th March, 2024”, it
should be “the order dated 7th January, 2026”.

The concerned Department is directed to do the needful.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)