

OD-7

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/253/2018

IN THE GOODS OF : KSHETRA MOHAN PANDIT @
KHETRA MOHAN CHAKRA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 6th May, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Pradip Kumar Maity, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Acharjee, Adv.
...for the petitioner

The Court:- The Order dated 7th January, 2026 is corrected as follows:-

The term “probate” shall be corrected to read as “Letters of Administration” in wherever it is applicable.

In the 4th paragraph, instead of the date “4th April, 2021”, it should be read as “4th April, 2001”.

Let the corrections be incorporated in the Order dated 07.01.2026.

The concerned Department is directed to act accordingly.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)